Halton FDT – Fire damper (EI 60 S)
Overview
• Possible to install in concrete, masonry or lightweight wall
with fire resistance of E 90 (ve ) C 50 ; E 60 (ve ) S C 50 ; E 180 (ho ) S C 50 ;
EI 60 (ve – ho ) S C 50
• Manufactured in accordance with ISO 9001 quality system
• Damper in close position tightness class 4 and casing tightness class C according to EN
1751

system, and the operations of the manufacturer shall be subject to external third-party quality
control.
Order code
FDT/S-W-H-D; MA-RE-FU-AC-ZT
S = Type of duct connections
R Rectangular
C Circular connections
W = Width of duct connection [mm]
200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500…, 2100
H = Height of duct connection [mm]
200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500…, 1000
D = Duct connection size of circular model [mm]
630, 800, 1000, 1250
7
Other options and accessories
MA = Material
CS Galvanised steel
RE = Release type
MA Mechanical spring release (failsafe)
B1 BF24-TN-2 (72 °C), 18 Nm
B2 BF230-TN-2 (72 °C), 18 Nm
FU = Fuse release temperature (mechanical release)
72 72 °C
AC = Accessories
CE Casing extension, 210 mm (for structural thickness > 200 mm)
MS Limit switch for mechanical model
N1 Safety mesh, 1 side (installed on actuator side)
N2 Safety mesh, 2 sides
ZT = Tailored product
N No
Y Yes (ETO)
Code example
FDT/R-400-200, RE=B1, FU=72, ZT=N